HEALTH DEPARTMENT LEAD SAFE KANSAS CITY

Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention/HH Program Environmental Health Services Division

Program Manager, Amy Roberts RN BSN

Community Partner: University of Kansas City, Center for Economic Impact

Date: 3/18/2025



HEALTH DEPARTMENT LEAD SAFE KANSAS CITY

- >\$46,800 dollars HUD Technical Studies grant
- ➤ Period of performance-Sept 1, 2024-Sept 1, 2027



HEALTH DEPARTMENT

LEAD SAFE KANSAS CITY

PHBE Grant Goals

• Examine the effectiveness of 'healthy home' repairs by the Lead Safe KC program in reducing the incidence of asthma, poisonings and trip and fall injuries.

• Quantify the impact of 'healthy homes' repairs in terms of hospitalizations avoided and cost savings.



HEALTH DEPARTMENT

LEAD SAFE KANSAS CITY

Questions?



